                                                                          EUP7201
DS7201  Ver 1.6  Sep. 2008
1
Dual ,Low-Noise,150mA LDO Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The EUP7201 is highly accurate, Dual, low noise, CMOS
LDO voltage regulator. Performance features include low
output noise, high ripple rejection ratio, low dropout and

Block Diagram
Figure 2.
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP7201-1.5/2.8VIR1 SOT23-6  N C □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/2.8VIR1 SOT23-6 N A □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/2.6VIR1 SOT23-6 N U □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/3.3VIR1 SOT23-6 N H □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.5/2.8VIR1 SOT23-6  N D □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/1.2VIR1 SOT23-6  N P □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/2.8VIR1 SOT23-6 N M □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/3.0VIR1 SOT23-6  N K □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/3.3VIR1 SOT23-6 N L □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.0/3.0VIR1 SOT23-6  N N □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.0/3.3VIR1 SOT23-6  N T □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.3/3.3VIR1 SOT23-6 N J □ □ □ □ -40 °C to 85°C
                                                                          EUP7201
DS7201  Ver 1.6  Sep. 2008
4
Ordering Information (Continued)
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP7201-1.8/2.8JIR1 TDFN-6  xxxxx
7201A -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.5/2.8UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NC -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/2.8UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 NA -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/2.6UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 NU -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-1.8/3.3UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NH -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.5/2.8UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 ND -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/1.2UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NP -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/2.8UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 NM -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/3.0UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NK -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-2.8/3.3UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 NL -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.0/3.0UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NN -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.0/3.3UIR1 USP-6   xxx
 NT -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-3.3/3.3UIR1 USP-6    xxx
 NJ -40 °C to 85°C
EUP7201-□□/□□  □  □  □  □
                                     Lead Free Code
                                     1: Lead Free  0: Lead
                                     Packing
                                     R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
Package Type
V: SOT23  J: TDFN   U:USP
Output Voltage Option
* EUP7201-VOUT1/VOUT2 VIRI
                                                                          EUP7201
DS7201  Ver 1.6  Sep. 2008
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
▓ Supply Input Voltage  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 6V
▓ Power Dissipation, PD @ TA =25℃
SOT23-6 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 0.4W
▓ Package Thermal Resistance
      SOT23-6, θJA ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 250°C/W
▓ Lead Temperature (Soldering,10 sec .) -------------------------------------------------------------------- 260°C
▓ Storage Temperature Range -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -65°C to 150°C
▓  ESD Rating
HBM ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2kV
Recommended Operating Conditions
▓ Supply Input Voltage ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2.5V to 5.5V
▓ Enable Input Voltage ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 0V to 5.5V
▓  Junction Temperature Range ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -40°C to 125°C
Electrical Characteristics
VIN= (VOUT+0.5V) or VIN=2.5V whichever is greater, CIN =COUT=1µF , EN1=EN2= VIN. TA=25°C.
Unless otherwise noted
EUP7201 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max. Unit
IL=30mA -2   2
VOUT Output voltage
IL=30mA, TA=-40°C~85°C. -3  3
%